xDSL splitter transformers
EP 7 core inductors
Series/Type:  B82803
Ordering code:
Date:  2010-06-01
Version:  1
 EPCOS AG 2010. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

Stray inductance Lstray (1-5) 100 kHz, 100 mV, short 5-8
Operating temperature range –40 … +85 °C
Weight Approx. 2.0 g
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
L
mH
RDC (typ.)
Ω
Lstray (typ.)
µH
Ci (typ.)
pF
Vtest
V
Ordering code
  1  0.8  0.7 33 1500 B82803A0105A007
  1.5  1.4  1.4 37 1500 B82803A0155A007
  2.2  2.4  2.7 40 1500 B82803A0225A007
  2.7  3.6  2.9 45 1500 B82803A0275A007
  3.3  5.0  4.0 45 1000 B82803A0335A007
  4.7  5.8  5.3 45 1000 B82803A0475A007
  6.8  9.8 10.0 45 1000 B82803A0685A007
10 20.0 13.0 45   800 B82803A0106A007
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
 xDSL splitter transformers
 EP 7 core inductors B82803